# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Michael D. Pleskach	04/05/2007
Bayardo A. Payan	04/05/2007
Terry Provo	04/05/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HARRIS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1025 West NASA Boulevard	
City:	Melbourne	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32919	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11737359

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (561)626-2681

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 561-626-2222

Email: jdougherty@saccoip.com
Correspondent Name: Sacco & Associates, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 30999

Address Line 4: Palm Beach Gardens, FLORIDA 33420-0999

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7162-0206 (GCSD-1882)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert J. Sacco

Total Attachments: 3 source=00016092#page1.tif source=00016092#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019308 FRAME: 0081

500278812

CH \$40.00

source=00016092#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 019308 FRAME: 0082

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we Michael D. Pleskach of Orlando, Florida, Bayardo A. Payan of Melbourne, Florida and Terry Provo of Palm Bay, Florida, all citizens of the United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), am the inventor of certain invention or improvements in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/737,359 filed on April 19, 2007 entitled, Embedded Step-Up Toroidal Transformer and

WHEREAS, Harris Corporation, having its principal place of business at 1025 West NASA Boulevard, Melbourne, FL 32919 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or improvements and in and to said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS hereby sell and assign to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations and extensions thereof; and the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as their interests are concerned, to the ASSIGNEE.

The ASSIGNORS also hereby sell and assign to the ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns, their foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all patent-granting countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in their own name in said countries and including all rights of priority in said countries under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and the ASSIGNORS further agree to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

The ASSIGNORS also hereby agree, at the request and expense of the ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

1 of 3

{00015568;}

PATENT

The ASSIGNORS also hereby grants Robert J. Sacco, Reg. No. 35,667, Carlos E. Amorin, Reg. No. 48,379, Carol T. Forsyth, Reg. No. 56,455, and Michael J. Corrigan, Reg. No. 42,440, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Michael D. Pleskach  Wichael D. Pleskach	15/07 Date
	3.0° 5.1 8 Co-
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF TREBUTA	
Before me on this day of	2007, came Michael D. Pleskach, to me
known to be the person named in the foregoing assignr thereof to be his/her free act and deed.	nerHand he/she acknowledges his/her execution
	Sand Dag a
Personally known Produced identification	Notary Signature
and the same	Print, type or staren name of notary
Identification: FL-MUEX ACLASE	(Seal) Scrob Company (2004) OFFICE
	The Fifth Late - Mary 21, 2007 The Fifth - Lander and the state of the Control
	- C
	Lang (60)
Kr.	
$(A)^{\vee}$	// <b>//</b> //
Bayardo A. Payan	Date
STATE OFFLORIDA)	
COUNTY OF Brevard .	
COUNTY OF THE TOTAL OF THE COUNTY OF THE COU	^
Before me on this day of	2007, came <u>Bayardo A. Payan,</u> to me
known to be the person named in the foregoing assignment thereof to be his/her free act and deed.	nent and he/she acknowledges his/her execution
	50 ml 6 Mark
Personally known Produced identification	Notes Pinch
	Notary Signature Print, type or stamp name of notary
Identification: FL Arivers dicesse	(Seal)
	Scratch Clark  MYCOMMORON W Control System
(00015568)	Moy 2, 200

2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 019308 FRAME: 0084

GCSD-1882; H7933 Docket No. 7162-0206

Terry Prove 4/5/07

STATE OF

FLORIDA

COUNTY OF

Before me on this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2007, came Terry Provo, to me known to be the person named in the foregoing assignment and he/she acknowledges his/her execution thereof to be his/her free act and deed.

Personally known
Produced identification

Identification: Ex Divers Acrase

Notary Signature

Print, type or stamp name of notary

(Seal)



Dargh P. Cook MECCEMESSON & 10074444 E0440 May 31 2001 40909 ARRITAN & NOVANO, N

(00015668.)

**RECORDED: 05/17/2007** 

3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 019308 FRAME: 0085